Carter Lake Sailing Club 2020 Jack and Jill Regatta

Carter Lake Sailing Club (CLSC) welcomes you to our 2020 Jack and Jill Regatta. This regatta is held to allow male/female couples to participate in a single pair racing event. Participation in this event is limited to one male, and one female crew, as openly recognized.

Location: Carter Lake, Larimer County Recreation Area,

West of Berthoud, CO Date: September 26, 2020

Organizing Authority: Carter Lake Sailing Club www.sailcarter.org

Schedule of Events:

Sunday, September 26, 2020

11:00 Competitor's meeting at the RC Signals boat

11:55 Warning signal for the first race, additional races to follow immediately after completion of the preceding.

Carter Lake Sailing Club Jack & Jill Regatta 2020 Notice of Race

1. Events:

The Carter Lake Sail Club (CLSC) will conduct its 2020 Jack & Jill Regatta at Carter Lake, Larimer County Recreation Area, west of Berthoud Colorado. CLSC is the organizing authority.

2. Rules:

This Regatta will be governed by the 'rules' as defined in "The Racing Rules of Sailing 2017-2020", except as changed by this NOR, the Sailing Instructions, or the rules of the Larimer County Department of Natural Resources

3. Eligibility and Entry:

The event is open to any boat crewed by one male and one female.

4. Advance Notification:

Advanced Notification is highly encouraged. Boats may indicate their intention to participate by entering their name on the RC, Intent to Race spreadsheet accessible from the Racing Homepage on the CLSC website

5. Fees:

The Jack &Jill Regatta is conducted as a free community service. There is no entry fee. Larimer County Park passes for boats or vehicles will be available at the Marina or park entry stations.

6. Schedule

Sunday, September 26, 2020

11:00 Competitor's meeting at the RC Signals boat, south dock 11:55 Warning signal for the first race, additional races to follow immediately

7. NOTICES TO COMPETITORS

Notices to competitors will be posted on the CLSC notice board on the CLSC club house.

9. Sailing Instructions:

Sailing Instructions; (SI's) will be available on the website under Racing Home and at the competitor's meeting.

10. Regatta Site:

The regatta site will be at the North Pines Area of Carter Lake, Larimer County Recreation Area, west of Berthoud, Colorado.

12. Racing Area and Courses:

Racing area will be shown on the Carter Lake Sailing Club Race Course Chart, available at registration.

13. Scoring:

The low point scoring system of Appendix A of the Racing Rules of Sailing 2017-2020 will be used. All races sailed will be scored

14. Trophies:

There has been no provision for a trophy for this event, bragging rights only.